

News Release

January 21, 2013 Release Number: 3706

Councilmember Joe Qualey to Host Jan. 30 Public Meeting on Future James Island Development

Leaders from state, town, and city will also be on hand to help answer questions

<u>Charleston County Council member Joe Qualey</u> of <u>District 9</u> is holding this meeting to answer questions from citizens about present and future development and transportation concerns on James Island. The meeting will be held January 30 at 6:30 p.m. at James Island Town Hall located at 1238-B Camp Road on James Island.

"It is my objective that every citizen of James Island knows exactly what development is proposed long before it occurs and each resident will have an opportunity to be heard," said Councilmember Joe Qualey.

Officials schedule to attend include:

- South Carolina House Representative District 115 Peter McCoy
- City of Charleston Director of Planning, Preservation, and Sustainability Tim Keane
- Town of James Island Councilmembers

"Mr. Keane has been invited specifically to address the City of Charleston's zoning and development plans on James Island including the Gathering Place zoning on Maybank Highway and the city's apparent plans to establish another such Gathering Place on Folly road," said Councilmember Qualey. "All interested or affected citizens are invited and urged to attend and participate."

For more information on the meeting, contact Charleston County Councilmember Joe Qualey:

- By email at: jqualey@charlestoncounty.org
- By phone at: (843) 693-3434

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org
- Follow us on Twitter: https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov
- Like us on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753
 - Board of Elections and Voter Registration: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986
 - Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227
 - o Emergency Management Department. http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo
 - Zoning and Planning Department: https://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Zoning-Planning-Department/549596221765813
- See us on You Tube: http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov
- Watch County Council meetings online http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government









- written by Shawn Smetana -